# The LAW OFFICE of AMY SHOLAR, P. C.

Phone 618-208-3347 Fax 618-463-0989

### ORIGINAL

January 24, 2006

CLERK'S OFFICE JAN 2 7 2006 STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board WH

RECEIVED

Honorable Dorothy Gunn Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Ctr., Ste. 11-500 100 West Randolph Chicago, IL 60601

#### Re: People vs. Moore Painting Co. & Illinois-American Water Co.

Dear Clerk Gunn:

Enclosed for filing please find an original and one copy of our Entry of Appearance regarding the above matter. I would ask that you return the copy to my in the enclosed self-addressed, postage paid envelope.

Copies have been forwarded to the attorney(s) and/or person(s) of record along with a Certificate of Service.

Thank you for your time and attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

amyshola

Amy Sholar

AS/sln Enclosure



#### BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

) )

) )

J

)

)

)

)

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,

Complainant,

Respondents.

vs.

MOORE PAINTING CO., an Illinois corporation, and ILLINOIS-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY, an Illinois corporation,

PCB No.( (Enforcement)



JAN 27 2006

STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board

On behalf of the Respondent, MOORE PAINTING CO, an Illinois corporation, AMY

**ENTRY OF APPEARANCE** 

SHOLAR hereby enters her appearance as attorney of record.

Respectfully submitted, MOORE PAINTING CO., an Illinois corporation

Bv (

AMY SHOLAR, #6276639 2010 State Street Alton, Illinois 62002 618-208-3347

## ORIGINAL



JAN 27 2006

### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board

I hereby certify that I did on JAA 25

, 2006, send by first class mail, with

postage thereon fully prepaid, by depositing in a United States Post Office Box a true and correct

copy of the following instruments entitled ENTRY OF APPEARANCE.

To: ILLINOIS-AMERICAN WATER CO.
c/o CT Corporation System, R.A.
208 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 814
Chicago, IL 60604

DOROTHY GUNN, CLERK Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Ctr., Ste, 11-500 100 West Randolph Chicago, IL 60601 PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS c/o J. L. Homan, Attorney General's Office 500 South Second Street Springfield, IL 62706